DOC # 0128275

01/26/2007

02:03 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By ARLE & DIANA BROWN

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By AE

Book- 228 Page- 0285

ge- vzos



APN: <u>002-073-16</u>
RETURN RECORDED DEED FO:
LINCOLN County Accorder
PO-BOX 218
Proche NV 89043

GRANTEEMAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

PAUL RUSSELL BROWN
PO BOX 823

PANACA NU 89042

QUITCLAIM DEED

State of Nevada County of Lincoln

This notary acknowledgment is for attachment to Quitclaim Deed

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 26 day of January

.200**6**.

By Diana Brown

Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Stamp)



State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-128275

01/26/2007

02:03 PM

Official Record

1.) Assessor Parcel Number(s)		ARLE & DIANA BR	OMN Sted By
		1 : 1	County - NV
a) 02-073-16			- T
b)		Lesile Bouch	er - Recorder
c)		Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE	Fee: \$15.00 RPTT:
d)		Book-228 Page	
2.) Type of Property	FOR F		TIONAL USE ONL
\	e Family Res. Document	:/ Instrument#	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 P			Page:
		Recording:	1.5.
g) 🔲 Agriculture h) 💢 Mobi	le Home Notes:	recording.	
i) other	INOLES:		
73)	. /		
3.) Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$		
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$		
Taxable Value	/\$`		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$		
4. If Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
(a) Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, s	ection: #5	/ /	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Pare		~/ ~/	
<u> </u>	1 5 7 6 501		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
J. Tarrial interest, recentage being transferred.	70		
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and ackr			
that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowa	nce of any claimed exemption, or ot	cumentation it caused upon her determination of additi-	to substantiate the
penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant	to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Se	ller shall be jointly and se	everally liable for any
additional amount owed.	\ \	- 1/	
Signature The Management	Capacity	Seller	
		Seller Buyer	
Signature Caffee Caffee	Capacity	Duyer	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	/ /	PITTED (CDANTE	E) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRAITION) INFORMATION		BUIER (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
Sin Antique Durant Paris	NATURE TO	14. 1 Au. 4 C h-1	II DAN. IAI
Print Name APLE AND DIAWA BROWN	Print Name PA		
Address PO BOX 847	- -	BOX 823	
City PAWACA	City PHNH	CH	
State NV Zip 89042	State <u>////</u>	Zip <u></u>	9042
\ \ \			
\ \ \ / /			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RE	CORDING (REQUIRED IF	NOT BUYER OR S	ELLER)
Co. Name	Eas #		
Address	ESC. #		
City	State:	Zip	

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)